
Short title 

Ordinary 
services. 

Capital 
services 

Public 
moneys 
approp~ 

ria ted. 

TIIE TERRITORY.OF NAURU 

No.6 of 1966 

AN ORDINANCE 

To make interim provision for the appropriation of 

moneys out of the public moneys of the Territory for 

'certain expenditure in respect of the year ending on the 

' thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and 

sixty-seven. 

(Assented tt·,2 1 ~_Uk i9b5 ) 

Be it ordained by the Legislative Council for the 

Territory of Nauru, in pursuance gf the powers conferred 

by the ~auru-Ac~ 1965, as follows~-

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Supply 

Ordinance 1966-67. 

2. There may be issued out of the Public moneys of 

the Territory and applied for the ordinary services of 

the Administration specified in the First Schedule to 

this Ordinance in respect of the financial year ending 

on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred' 

and sixty-seven, the sum of Four hundred and twenty nine 

· thousand dollars. 

3. There may be issued out of the Public moneys of 

the Territory and applied for the capital services 
•' 

specified in the Second Schedule to this Ordinance in 

respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth 

day of June, One thousand nine hw1dred and sixty-seven, 

the sum of One hundred and eighteen thousand dollars. 

4. The Public moneys of the Territory are 

appropriated to the extent necessary for the purposes of 

the last two preceding sections. 



1,.' ' ' ~ . ..,_:.-

TBE SCHEDULES, 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

Ordinary Services of the Territory 

Section 2 ,· 

Salaries and general Administrative expenses ~ 

Secretariat and Finance 

Police and Prisons 

Survey 

Nauruan Affairs 

Works Department Administration 

Maintenance and Operation of Omnibuses 

. Maintenance and Operation of Vehicles 
other than Omnibus ' 

Education 

Health and Medical Services 

Social Service Benefits 

Repairs and Maintenance 

Advance to the Administrator -

To enable the Administrator to make 

moneys available for expenditure, 

being expenditure for the ordinary 

services of the Territory, p~ticulars 

of which will afterwards be submitted 

to the Legislative Council 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Capital Services 

Plant and equipment and furniture 
' and fittings 

Buildings and Works 

Advance to the Administrator -

To enable the Administrator to make 

moneys available for experidi ture ~­

,particulars of, which will after­

wards be submitted to the 

Legislative Council 

895,000 

26,000 

7,000 

6,000 

' 9,000 

10,000 

16,000 

110,000 

. 58,000 

32,000 

50,000 

10,000 
$429,000 

Section 3. 

$ s,ooo 
100,000 

10,000 • 
$118,000 


